Client	Code: <u>WAKAB28.001A</u>						
6	; 19.98		ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY				
то т	THE ASSISTANT COMM	MISSIONER FOR PATENTS Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	ame of conveying party rically)	y(ies): (If multiple assignors, list	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
2. 3. 4.	<ul> <li>Hadjime Nakajima</li> <li>Seiichiro Tadokoro</li> <li>Honoo Hashiba</li> <li>Fumio Ito</li> <li>dditional name(s) of con</li> </ul>	<ol> <li>5. Hirokazu Furuya</li> <li>6. Toshihide Kabuki</li> <li>7. Megumi Arai</li> <li>8. Shunichi Dosako</li> <li>weying party(ies) attached?</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>Name: Snow Brand Milk Products Co., Ltd.</li> <li>Address: 1-1, Naebocho 6-chome, Higashi-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido, Japan</li> <li>Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?</li> <li>() Yes</li> <li>(X) No</li> </ul>				
	() Yes (X) No						
3. N	ature of conveyance:		4 Application number(s) or Patent number(s):				
	<ul><li>K) Assignment</li><li>Merger</li></ul>	07-02-1998	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):				
	<ul><li>Security Agreement</li><li>Change of Name</li></ul>	100753690	(X) Patent Application No.: 09/048,613 Filing Date: March 26, 1998				
		ble assignors, list execution dates in to numbers indicated in 1 above)	() Patent No.: Issue Date				
	<ol> <li>May 20, 1998</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>May 20, 1998</li> </ol>	Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No				
5.		party to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	concerning document sl Name: Daniel E. Altm KNOBBE, MAR Customer No. 20	an TENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	<ul><li>(X) Enclosed</li><li>() Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>				
	Internal Address: Six Street Address: 620 N City: Newport Beach Attorney's Docket No.	Newport Center Drive State: CA ZIP: 92660	<ol> <li>Deposit account number: 11-1410</li> <li>Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.</li> </ol>				
6.	Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:	~3				
9.	Statement and signature						
	the original document.	redge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of June 15, 1998				
	Daniel E. Altman Name of Person Signin	g Si	gnature <b>B</b> Date				
	34,115 Registration No.		<b>0466</b> 13 40.00				
Total	number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments and doc	ument: 4				
Mail	documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet informat	ion to:				
		Box A	nissioner for Patents				
КОА-70	)74:hi/61598	-	n, D.C. 20231				
	6	KNOBLE, MARTENS, 3 20 NEWPORT CENTER DR (6 P F. (949) 760 0403	REEL: 9273 FRASAS: 0473				

ASSIGNMENT						
WHEREAS, We,1 Hadjime NAKAJIMA		, a	Japanese	citizen, residing		
at_16-1-202, Nakacho, Sakado-shi, Saitama,	Japan		and a second of a second s	,		
2 Seiichiro TADOKORO	, it	Japane	ese	citizen, residing		
at 6-23-206, Minami 3-chome, Kuki-shi, Sait	tama, C	Japan		,		
3 Honoo HASHIBA	, a	Japane	ese	citizen, residing		
at 2-11-8-A304, Minamidai, Kawagoe-shi, Sai	itama,	Japan				
4 Fumio ITO	, a	Japane	èse	cutizen, residing		
at 3-3-55, Kuboinari, Iruma-shi, Saitama, J	Japan					
5 Hirokazu FURUYA	, a	Japane	ese	citizen, residing		
at_5-11-3, Arajukucho, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama	a, Japa	11)		······································		
6 Toshihide KABUKI	, a	Japane	250	citizen, residing		
at_Musashinoryo, 5-11-3, Arajukucho, Kawage	pe-shi,	Saitan	ıa, Japan			
7 Megumi ARAI	, il	Japane	ese	citizen, residing		
at 132-3-307, Kamiarai, Tokorozawa-shi, Sai	ítama,	Japan		······································		
8 Shunichi DOSAKO	, a	Japane	ese	citizen, residing		
at <u>5-15-39-616, Kitaurawa, Urawa-shi, Saita</u>	ama, Ja	ipan				
have invented certain new and useful improvements in a						
AND WHEREAS, SNOW BRAND MILK PRODUC						
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation oflapan						
1-1, Naebocho 6-chome, Higashi-ku, Sappo desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and	oro-shi	, Hokka	ido, Japan	· · ·		

Application No.: 09/048,613 Filing Date: March 26, 1998

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

i

and a second

This_20th_	_day of	May	. 1998	Hadjime NAKAJIMA
This_20th_	_day of	Мау	. 1998	Jeichoro Isdokoro Selichiro TADOKORO
This_20th_	_day of	Мау	_, 1998	Honoo HASHIBA
This_20th_	_day of	May	., 1998	Funio 1'10
This_20th	_day of	May	1998	Hirokazu FUZUYA
This <u>20th</u>	_day of	May	_, 1998	Toshihide Kabuki Toshihide KABUKI

## PATENT REEL: 9273 FRAME: 0475

Application No.: 09/048,613 Filing Date: March 26, 1998

PATENT Client Code: WAKAB28.001AUS Page 3

This 20th day of	May, 1998	Megumi ARAI	
		Min. D	1

This 20th day of \_\_\_\_\_ 1998 \_\_\_\_\_ Shunichi DOSAKO

Witness

Witness

KOA-6434.ht 031898

RECORDED: 06/19/1998